Form # P 04

# DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND PERMIT ISSUED

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

PERMIT

Permit Number: 0913142009

This is to certify that \_\_\_\_FALL GREGORY A /Chris Ca

has permission to "Allspeed" New 3' x 8' sign

City of Portland

AT 72 AUBURN ST

CF 375 A030001

provided that the person or persons, file or companies or companies of the provisions of the Statutes of Many and of the construction, maintenance and use of buildings and structures, and of the application on file in this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

Not ation o spectic must be give and writtly permissi procured before this but any or procured it ather or oth sed-in. 2 HOL NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

#### OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept.

Health Dept.

Appeal Board

Other

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

Director - Building & Inspection Services

Less	Congress Street, 04101	Owner Name:	· ·	<del></del>	O	duas:			In.	
Location of Construction:  Owner Name:  FALL GREGO					Owner Ad	aress: STON RI	`		Phone:	
	ness Name:	Contractor Name				r Address:	, 		Phone	
Jusi II	icos manie.	Chris Carleton		[	Contracto	i Audiess:			1 none	
Lesse	e/Buyer's Name	Phone:	·		Permit Ty				<del></del>	Zone
		1 30.00			•	Permanen	ıt			Zone:
Past	Use:	Proposed Use:		——— <del>-</del>	Permit Fe	e:	Cost of Work	: CE	O District:	<u> </u>
	nmercial - "Allspeed" Retail	Commercial ".	Allspeed"	New 3' x 8'	\$126.00 \$78.00 5					
Con	nected w/permit#091213	sign		Ī	FIRE DEPT:		INSPECTI	ON:		
							] Denied	Use Group	:M/1=	Type: gn
							1	the	-2m2	
Prop	osed Project Description:						}	900	1	02/1/10
"All	lspeed" New 3' x 8' sign			L	Signature: Signature			Signature:	MD	191107
				PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DIST		VITIES DISTI	RICT (P.A.D.)			
					Action: [	Approv	ed Appr	oved w/Cor	nditions	Denied
					Signature:			Da	ite:	
	it Taken By:  obson	eate Applied For: 10/26/2009				Zoning	Approval	[		
			Specia	l Zone or Review	vs	Zonin	g Appeal		Historic Pres	ervation
	This permit application doe Applicant(s) from meeting a Federal Rules.		Shore	eland		Variance	;	t	Not in Distri	ct or Landma
2.	Building permits do not inc septic or electrical work.	lude plumbing,	Wetl	and		Miscella	neous		Does Not Re	quire Review
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.		Flood Zone		Conditional Use			Requires Review			
	False information may invapermit and stop all work		Subd	ivision		Interpret	ation		Approved	
			Site l	Plan		Approve	d		Approved w/	Conditions (
			Maj ☐	Minor MM	$\exists' \not \uparrow \exists$	Denied			Denied	/
			1 21/2 W	3 - 1 h (qn	cu j-	-3			<u> </u>	$\supset$
			Date:	$Q \mid I$	∫ Da	te:		Date:		

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit. PERMIT ISSUED

		1 -1 11011 1	100000
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE DEC	PHONE 1 2000
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE
		City of P	ortland

City of Portland

•	*	aine - Building or Use Per 4101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fa	Permit No: Date Applied For 10/26/2009		CBL: 375 A030001	
Location of	Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
72 AUBU	JRN ST	FALL GREGORY	' A	130 HUSTON RI	)	
Business Na	ıme:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
		Chris Carleton				
Lessee/Buy	er's Name	Phone:	1	Permit Type:		_ <u></u>
				Signs - Permaner	nt	
Proposed U			Proposed	l Project Description	<del></del>	
-		New 3' x 8' sign		ed" New 3' x 8' s		
-	Zoning	Status: Approved with Condi	itions Reviewer:	Marge Schmuck	al Approval I	
Note:						Ok to Issue:
	oted that the ill first received.	egal moveable sign has been rem	oved. It shall not be	returned to the sit	e unless the appropr	iate permits have
	permit is being ng that work.	approved on the basis of revised	plans submitted. An	y deviations shall	require a separate ap	proval before
Dept:	Building	Status: Approved with Condi	itions Reviewer:	Jeanine Bourke	Approval I	Date: 12/01/2009
Note:						Ok to Issue:
1) Signa	ge Installation	to comply with Chapters 31 & 32	of the IBC 2003 bui	lding code.		

#### Comments:

10/30/2009-mes: This permit does not give the size of the existing signage - also an illegal freestanding sign on property that should be removed first. - I will do a site visit. - yep - the illegal sign is still there and the maximum signage appears to be met with the existing signage. The new sign would go over the max. allowed

11/25/2009-mes: The illegal free-standing sign has been removed - the applicant submitted new drawings and information showing the sharing of a sign 61"x72" or 30.5 sq ft which is under the 32 sq ft max.

PERMIT ISSUED

**DEC** 1 2003

City of Portland

# Signage/Awning Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 77 Arburn St. Portland	ME (	14 143	7
The state of the s	1112 0	79 (0)	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot  Chart# Block# Lot#  30 GraFall	/	Telephone: 207.653. 2462	
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)  An's popular (ar/elon)  Contractor name, address & telephone  Chris (arkton 54 6m1+ ST, Portland  207.71+.2470	ME Per For Fee Aw	tal s.f. of signage x \$2.00 r s.f. plus \$30.00/\$65.00 r H.D. signage= Total e: \$ whing Fee= cost of work otal Fee: \$	
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: This (arleton pho		712.2470	
Tenant/allocated building space frontage (feet): Length: Height Height Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot	20 Mult	= 42+3	0 - '
Current Specific use:  If vacant, what was prior use:  Proposed Use:    Mage   Bicycle Petal + repair   Information on proposed sign(s):   Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes V No Dimensions proposed:	Snop 72"x6"-	11.34.09(C +30.5 P	×2 >= 91
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes No Dimensions proposed:  Proposed awning? Yes No Is awning backlit? Yes No  Height of awning: Length of awning: Depth:  Is there any communication, message, trademark or symbol on it? Yes No  If yes, total s.f. of panels w/communications, message, trademark or symbol:	F	-	
Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s):  Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes No Dimensions: Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes No Dimensions: Awning? Yes No Sq. ft. area of awning w/communication:	- Dept	of Building L	
A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signal Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also recommended.		ed must be provided.	
Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning A Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit.	Application	on Checklist.	_
In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit to Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.	g and Develo	opment Department may request www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by th	e
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of reco authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to confort a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authority areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applied	n to all applica zed representa	able laws of this jurisdiction. In additionative shall have the authority to enter all	ı, if
Signature of applicant:	Date: (	79. 30.09	

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life . www.portlandmaine.gov

Penny St. Louis Littell- Director of Planning and Urban Development Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

November 17, 2009

Chris Carleton 54 Grant Street Portland, ME 04104 mike Davies retimed CAII
450-5023

RE: 72 Auburn Street – 375-A-030 – B-1 Zone – permit application #09-1214

Dear Chris Carleton,

I am in receipt of a permit application to allow an additional 3' x 8' sign attached to an exiting pole sign. Your permit is being denied based upon the City of Portland's sign regulations (Table 2.5) for the B-1 Zone in which this property is located. Your signage in conjunction with the existing signage on the existing pole is more than the maximum allowed of 32 square feet. It is also noted that a second free-standing, mobile sign has been place on site. There are no permits or approvals for that sign it shall be removed immediately.

If you wish to exercise your right to appeal you must do so within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter. If you do not appeal within that time, you have lot your right to appeal.

If you wish to apply for a separate permit for a building sign attached to your tenant space, this office would need a separate permit application to review for compliance.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 874-8695.

Very truly yours,

Marge Schmuckal

Zoning Administrator

enclosures

RECEIVED

NOV 24 2009

Dept. of Building Inspections City of Portland Maine

# Yeighborhood Business (B-1) Zone -- Single-Tenant Lots

mulde-doma tide. Loss Trub I have a use same touching

## Freestanding Signs

- Area	32 square feet
- Height	16 feet
- Setback	5 feet
- # freestanding signs permitted per lot	1

## Luilding Signs

## As of Right

- Maximum Cumulative Area of all Building Signs	100 square feet
- Sq. ft. per linear ft. of bldg. facade on which sign will be placed	1 1/2 feet
- # bldg. signs permitted per lot	1 per bldg. facade facing on abutting st. + 1 additional



1125-69-72

Subject: FW:

**Date:** Friday, November 20, 2009 4:01 PM **From:** Gregory Fall <gregory.fall@century21.com> **To:** Chris Carleton <christophercarleton@gmail.com>

**From:** Gregory Fall [mailto:gregory.fall@century21.com]

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2009 3:43 PM

To: 'Chris Carleton'

Subject:

To Whom It Concerns:

Allspeed Cyclery & Snow, owned by Christopher Carleton and Mike Davies, have my permission to alter my existing Century 21 streetsign panels located at 72 Auburn Street, Portland, Maine by using approximately 1/3 of the existing panel dimensions to include their company name leaving 2/3 for Century 21 First Choice Realty.

Allspeed Cyclery & Snow also has my permission to install additional signage to include awnings, per the city code guidelines, on the front of the barn which is their leased space.

## **Greg Fall**



Greg Fall
Broker/Owner
Century 21 First Choice Realty
381 Main Street Suite 3
Gorham, Maine 04038
(207) 839-2188 x 121
Email gregory.fall@century21.com

NOV 2 4 2009

#### To Whom It May Concern:

We are applying for an alteration on an existing freestanding sign located at 72 Auburn St, Portland, ME. The only thing we wish to change is the graphics on the sign panels. The existing sign is 72"  $\times$  61" (6'  $\times$  5.08' or 30.5 square feet) and 10' off the ground. It is my understanding that our property is approved for 32 square feet of signage. Our landlord has given us permission to alter the graphics on the sign in such a way that will allow us to have 1/3 of the existing signage panel on both sides of the sign for Allspeed signage, leaving him with 2/3's of the panels for Century 21 signage. The panels are made of lexan. We wish to perform *no* other alterations to this sign other than change the graphics.

Regards,

Chris Carleton

Allspeed Cyclery & Snow LLC

207.712.2470

Christophercarleton@gmail.com

**RECEIVED** 

NOV **2 5** 2009

Dept. of Building Inspections
City of Portland Maine

#### DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE OP ID KA ACORD ALLSCYC 11/25/09 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION GSB/TBI Referral ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR Turner Barker Insurance ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 160 Preble Street Portland ME 04101 Phone: 207-773-8156 Fax: 207-773-6647 **INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE** NAIC# INSURED Peerless Insurance Co. 18333

INSURER 8:

INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E

Maine Employers Mutual

#### **COVERAGES**

Allspeed Cyclery & Snow LLC Chris Carleton 72 Auburn St Portland ME 04103

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR ADD LTR INSR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	s
A X		NERAL LIABILITY  COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	BOUND	11/16/09	11/16/10	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 1000000 \$ 300000
		C'AIMS MADE X OCCUR	BOOKE	11/10/03	11/10/10	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 15000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1000000
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2000000
	GEI	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO- DECT LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2000000
	ΑU	OMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	GAF	RAGE LIABILITY	<u> </u>			AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
	-	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: EA ACC	\$
	EXC	ESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE		}		AGGREGATE	\$
		<del></del>					\$
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$
		RETENTION \$					\$
B EMF ANY OFF If ye	MPLOYE IY PROF FICER/I	COMPENSATION AND RS' LIABILITY PRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE MEMBER EXCLUDED?	BOUND	11/16/09	11/16/10	WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	
	HER	ROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	=IVFD

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

The city of Portland is named as additional insured with respects to the general liability insurance.

NOV 25 2009

Dept. of Building Inspections

CERTIFICATE HOLDER_		CANCELLATION	
	CITYOFP	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESC	RIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
		DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSUI	RER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL $10$ DAYS WRITTEN
		NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLD	DER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL
City of Portland		IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILI	TY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR
389 Congress St		REPRESENTATIVES.	
Portland ME 04101		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	
			dual
ACORD 25 (2001/08)		/ www. wa	© ACORD CORPORATION 1988

